TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Espreeva, LLC			Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Espreeva, Inc.	
Street Address:	8318 E Candleberry Circle	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92869	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3801039	FANGGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-425-8617

chitm@nixonpeabody.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Janet Miller/Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Baio
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Baio/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Espreevaconv#page1.tif source=Espreevaconv#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0894

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WITH STATEMENT OF CONVERSION OF ESPREEVA, INC.

MAY 2 1 2010

ARTICLE ONE: NAME

The name of this Corporation is: Espreeva, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO: PURPOSE

The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

ARTICLE THREE: LIMITATION OF DIRECTORS' LIABILITY

The liability of the directors of this Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

ARTICLE FOUR: INDEMNIFICATION

This Corporation is authorized to indemnify the directors and officers of this Corporation to the fullest extent permissible under California law and in excess of that otherwise permitted under Section 317 of the California Corporations Code.

ARTICLE FIVE: AUTHORIZED SHARES

This Corporation is authorized to issue a total of 150,000,000 shares of capital stock, no par value, which are hereby designated as the Corporation's "Common Stock." Of such authorized shares of Common Stock of this Corporation, a total of 135,000,000 shares shall be designated as the "Voting Common Stock" of the Corporation and the other 15,000,000 shares shall be designated as the "Nonvoting Common Stock" of the Corporation.

Except as hereinafter set forth in this Article Five with respect to the respective voting rights thereof, the Voting Common Stock and the Nonvoting Common Stock of the Corporation shall for all purposes constitute a single class of stock and shall be identical in all respects and the holders of the Voting Common Stock and Nonvoting Common Stock shall have all of the same rights and privileges, including, but not by way of limitation, (i) the right to receive ratably and equally dividends payable on any shares of Common Stock of the Corporation, when and as declared by the board of directors out of assets legally available thereof, and (ii) in the event of any distribution of assets upon liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation or otherwise, the right to receive ratably and equally all of the assets and funds to which they, as holders of record of Common Stock of the Corporation, are entitled upon such liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the

DOCSOC/1409807v1/101524-0000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0895 Corporation. Each share of issued and outstanding Voting Common Stock shall be entitled to one (1) vote in any matter as to which a holder of shares would be entitled to vote pursuant to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, or the California General Corporation Law or otherwise. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the holders of Nonvoting Common Stock shall not be entitled to any vote or to exercise any consensual rights with respect thereto, subject only to those voting rights expressly conferred by the California General Corporation Law. Unless otherwise required by the California General Corporation Law, in any circumstance in which voting rights are expressly conferred by the California General Corporation Law regardless of limitations or restrictions upon the voting rights thereof, the holders of the Voting Common Stock and the holders of the Nonvoting Common Stock shall vote together as a single class and each holder thereof shall be entitled to one (1) vote for each share of Voting Common Stock and/or each share Nonvoting Common Stock held by such shareholder.

ARTICLE SIX: AGENT FOR SERVICE

The name and address in the State of California of the Corporation's initial agent for service of process is CT Corporation System.

ARTICLE SEVEN: STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

The name of the converting California limited liability company is Espreeva, LLC (the "Limited Liability Company"). The Limited Liability Company's California Secretary of State file number is 200918110097. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were unanimously approved by a vote of the members of the Limited Liability Company, which vote equaled or exceeded the vote required under Section 17540.3 of the California Corporations Code. There are two (2) classes of members entitled to vote, members holding Class A Units and members holding Class B Units of the Limited Liability Company. The percentage vote required is a majority in interest of the members holding Class A Units and Class B Units, voting together as a single class, pursuant to the Limited Liability Company's Operating Agreement. The Limited Liability Company is converting into a California stock corporation.

It is hereby declared that I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Date: May 18th 2010

Priya Krishnamurthy, Sole Manager of Espreeva, LLC, a California limited liability company, and Incorporator

*

RECORDED: 12/05/2016